PRICE LIST ORIGINAL PAGE 1

P.U.C.O. NO. 8

## COMMERCIAL RATES

# AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

A. Non-Recurring Charges

1) Installation Charge

Per Main Business Line Per Additional Business Line

2) Service Order Charge

<u>Per Order</u>

Non-Recurring Charge

\$25.00

25.00

\$ 40.00

3) Line Move with Dispatch

<u>Initial Hour</u>	<u>Each Additional 15 Minutes</u>
\$125.00	\$ 30.00

Issued: April 1, 2008

Effective: April 1, 2008

Filed under authority of Entry issued June 6, 2007 by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, in Case No. 06-1345-TP-ORD and 08-374-TP-ATA.

PRICE LIST ORIGINAL PAGE 2

P.U.C.O. NO. 8

## COMMERCIAL RATES

## AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

A. Non-Recurring Charges (Cont'd)

4) Feature Change Charge

Per Line/ <u>Per Occurrence</u>

\$ 5.00

5) Record Order Charge

Per Record Order

\$ 20.00

6) Pre-Installation Cancellation Charge

Per Cancellation \$ 75.00

7) 25 Pair Termination Block Charge

Per Block \$ 65.00

8) Expedite Charge

Per Order \$100.00

9) PIC Change Charge

Per PIC Change \$0.00

Issued: April 1, 2008

Effective: April 1, 2008

Filed under authority of Entry issued June 6, 2007 by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, in Case No. 06-1345-TP-ORD and 08-374-TP-ATA.

PRICE LIST 1ST REVISED PAGE 3

P.U.C.O. NO. 8

# COMMERCIAL RATES

#### AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

B. Directory Listing

 The following rates are applicable to all AT&T Local Exchange Services Customers except AT&T All In One Customers.

	Monthly	Non-Recurring Installation/Change Charge
	Charge	<u>Per Change</u>
Additional Listing	\$1.50	-
Non-Published Listing	1.50	\$8.00
Non-Listed Listing	1.50	8.00

2) AT&T All In One Customers

	Monthly Charge		Non-Recurring Installation/Change Charge Per Change
Additional Listing	\$1.50		<u></u>
Non-Published Listing	5.00	(I)	\$8.00
Non-Listed Listing	5.00	(I)	8.00

Installation/Change Charge

Non-Recurring Charge \$8.00

Issued: May 30, 2008

Effective: June 1, 2008

Filed under authority of Entry issued June 6, 2007 by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, in Case No. 90-9000-TP-TRF.

Per Call

## P.U.C.O. NO. 8

## COMMERCIAL RATES

### AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

C. Local Operator Service

Local Directory Assistance	\$ 1.10
Busy Line Verification	1.25
Busy Line Interrupt	2.00
Operator Station	1.25
Customer Dialed Calling Card Station	.50
Person-to-Person	3.00
Billed to Third Party	1.33

D. Operator Assistance Local Usage Rate

### Per Minute \$.08

D. Directory Assistance Call Completion Charge-Business Customers

<u>Calls Per Month</u>	<u>Charge Per Call</u>
1 - 49,999	\$0.15
50,000+	\$0.10

Issued: April 1, 2008

Effective: April 1, 2008

Filed under authority of Entry issued June 6, 2007 by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, in Case No. 06-1345-TP-ORD and 08-374-TP-ATA.

Local Exchange Services			
P.U.C		Price List 3rd Revised Page 5 Cancels 2nd Revised Page 5	
COMME	ERCIAL RATES		
AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES			
E. AT&T All In One			(M)
<u>All In One - Plan A Flat Rate*</u>	Non Recurring	Monthly Recurring	
Main Business Line	<u>Charqe</u> \$35.00	<u>Charqe</u> \$51.50	
<u>Features</u> Caller ID		10.00	
Usage Rates <u>Per Minute</u> \$ .0232			
*All In One-Plan A Flat Rate is gr	andfathered a	as of April 28, 2003.	(M)

Issued: February 4, 2011

Effective: February 4, 2011

Filed under authority of Entry issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, in Case No. 11-619-TP-ZTA.

Local Exchange Se	ervices		
P.U.C.O. NO.		Price List 3rd Revised Page 6 5 2nd Revised Page 6	
COMMERCIAL R	ATES		
AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES			
E. AT&T All In One (Cont'd)			(M)
<u>All In One - Plan B Flat Rate</u>	Non Recurring	Monthly Recurring	
Main Business Line	<u>Charqe</u> \$35.00	<u>Charqe</u> \$42.60	
<u>Features</u> Caller ID		\$10.00	
Usage Rates <u>Per Minute</u> \$ .0232			(M)

Issued: February 4, 2011

Filed under authority of Entry issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, in Case No. 11-619-TP-ZTA.